EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE

"Express Mail" EL530408891US Date of Deposit: April 18, 2000

Ben Trella

I hereby certify that this ASSIGNMENT with the United States Postal Service to Addressee" service under 17 C.F.R. above and is addressed to: Assistant Washington, D.C. 20231

05 - 08 - 2000



101348078



09/551092

PATENTS ONLY

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF

: VESEL, et al.

FOR

METHOD AND APPARATUS TO ESTIMATE A PULSE TAIL OF A SCINTILLATION DETECTOR

SERIAL NO.

: Unknown

FILED

Herewith

EXAMINER

Unknown

ART UNIT

Unknown

LAST OFFICE ACTION

None

:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

PKR 2 0574

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

April 18, 2000

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Box Assignments

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

Name of conveying Party(ies):

John F. Vesel Micheal J. Petrillo

Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):

Name: Marconi Medical Systems, Inc.

Street Address: 595 Miner Road

05/08/2000 DMBUTEN 00000406 09551092

PATENT REEL: 010758 FRAME: 0770

N FC:581

	City: <u>Highland Heights</u>					
	State: Ohio	ZIP: 44143				
3.	Nature of Conveyance:					
	X Assignment	Change of Name				
	Security Agreement	Merger				
	Other					
	Execution Date: March 20, 200 April 12, 200	00 by John F. Vesel; and 0 by Micheal J. Petrillo				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s).					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	March 20, 2000 by John F. Ve April 12, 2000 by Micheal J.					
	A. Patent Application No. (s) B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No				
5.	Name and address of party concerning document should be	to whom correspondence be mailed:				
	Name: Thomas E. Koco (type name of a	ovsky, Jr. ttorney)				
	Firm: Fay, Sharpe, Fagan,	Minnich & McKee, LLP				
	Address: 1100 Superior Avenue, 7th Floor					
	City: <u>Cleveland</u>					
	State: Ohio	ZIP: <u>44114-2518</u>				
	Number of applications and	patents involved:1				

DO	TOK	USF.	THIS	SPACE

7.	Total	l fee	(37	C.F.	R. :	3.41):	\$	40	.00	
	<u>x</u>	Enclo	osed							
		Autho	orize	d to	be	charge	d to	deposit	account	- -

- 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional filing fees which may be required for this application without specific authorization, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-0308. (attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by Deposit Account)
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP

(216) 861-5582

April 18, 2000 Date

Thomas E. Kocovsky, Jr. Reg. No. 28,383
W. Scott Harders
Reg. No. 42,629
1100 Superior Avenue
7th Floor
Cleveland, OH 44114-2518

Total number of pages including cover sheet: ____5

C:\DATA\2000\SAP\PKR2574.AST

PATENT REEL: 010758 FRAME: 0772

Docket No.: PKR 2 0574

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, John F. Vesel of 10316 Christina Drive, City of Kirtland, County of Cuyahoga, and State of Ohio 44094, and Micheal J. Petrillo of 3718 Rose Rock Circle, City of Pleasanton, County of Alameda, and State of California, having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

METHOD AND APPARATUS TO ESTIMATE A PULSE TAIL OF A SCINTILLATION DETECTOR

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having been executed by John F. Vesel on this 20th day of March , 2000, and Micheal J. Petrillo on this 12th day of March APRIL , 2000, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto MARCONI MEDICAL SYSTEMS INC., a New York corporation, having a principal place of business at:

595 Miner Road Highland Heights, Ohio 44143

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We therefore authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said

MARCONI MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 010758 FRAME: 0773

	5, OHIO, on this zo day
of march	, 2000.
	John F. Vesel
	John F. Vesel
STATE OF Ohio)): SS
COUNTY OF Cuyahoga): 35
named John F. Vesel to	before me this day, the above o me personally known, who ed the foregoing instrument for
	in mentioned, and that the same

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 20 M day of MARCH , 2000.

Patricia of Jakarth Notary Public

(Seal)

PATRICIA R. TSCHANTZ Notary Public, State of Ohio Recorded in Lake County My Comm. Expires 05-04-2004

PATENT

REEL: 010758 FRAME: 0774

Signed at	Milpitas CA, on this 12 day
of Nation	Th APRIL , 2000.
	The test
	Micheal J. Petrillo

STATE OF CALIFORNIA): SE
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Micheal J. Petrillo to me personally known, who acknowledged that they signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is their free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 12 day of MATCH APRIL, 2000.

Notary Public

(Seal)



CINDATANZONGNMBNEKRZOSTALASS /Maich 7, 2000

RECORDED: 04/18/2000

PATENT REEL: 010758 FRAME: 0775